

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary October 11, 2022 <u>www.conwayarkansas.gov</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Tucker, Alderwoman Smith, Alderwoman Isby, & Alderman Jones. *Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Alderman Ledbetter was not present.*

Resolutions Passed:

R-22-47 Resolution to approve Garver Engineers for professional services for the Runway 4-22 Rehabilitation in the amount of \$58,400. *Vote 7-0*

Ordinance Passed:

O-22-115 Ordinance approving the use of public right-of-way and entering into a franchise agreement for telecommunication services provided by Unite Private. *Vote 7-0*

Other Actions:

- Approved September 27, 2022, City Council Minutes. Vote 7-0
- Approved Deed Correction for property located at 2325 Tyler Street, Gatling Park. Vote 7-0

Held in Committee/ No Action Taken:

Ordinance amending the Conway Historic District Commission Standards. Vote 7-0

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, October 25, 2022 Deadline – Tuesday, October 18, 2022